
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs to Reengrossed House Bill No. 673 by Representative Stokes

AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "12:425," and before "and (c)(ii)," delete "R.S. 47:301(10)(b)," and
3 insert "R.S. 47:301(7)(b), (10)(b),"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 3, after "and (b)," and before "305(A)(4)(a)" insert ""302(X)(introductory
6 paragraph),"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 6, after "315.5(A)," and before "337.9(C)(1)," insert "321(H)(1),"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, at the beginning of line 8, after "through" and before "and 315(B)(5)," delete
11 "305.100," and insert "305.99,"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 1, line 11, after "and (m)," and before "and (k)," delete "(14)(g)(iii), (h)," and insert
14 "(14)(h)"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 1, at the beginning of line 13, after "302(D)" and before "305(A)(1)," delete the
17 comma "," and insert "and (S),"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

19 On page 1, at the beginning of line 16, insert "321(I), 331(Q),"

AMENDMENT NO. 8

21 On page 2, line 25, after "Section 3. R.S." and before "and (c)(ii)," delete "R.S.
22 47:301(10)(b)" and insert "47:301(7)(b), (10)(b)"

AMENDMENT NO. 9

24 On page 2, line 26, after "and (b)," and before "305(A)(4)(a)" insert "302(X)(introductory
25 paragraph),"

AMENDMENT NO. 10

27 On page 2, line 28, after "315.5(A)," and before "337.9(C)(1)," insert "321(H)(1),"

AMENDMENT NO. 11

29 On page 3, line 1, after "through" and before "and 315(B)(5)," delete "305.100," and insert
30 "305.99,"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 3, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:

3 "(7)

4 * * *

5 (b) ~~Solely for purposes of the state sales and use taxes imposed under R.S.~~
6 ~~47:302, 321, and 331, the~~ The term "lease or rental", as herein defined, shall not
7 mean or include the lease or rental made for the purposes of re-lease or re-rental of
8 casing tools and pipe, drill pipe, tubing, compressors, tanks, pumps, power units,
9 other drilling or related equipment used in connection with the operating, drilling,
10 completion, or reworking of oil, gas, sulphur, or other mineral wells.

11 * * *"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 13

13 On page 4, line 29, after "including" and before "cash" insert the following:

14 "services that are a part of the sale valued in money, whether paid in money or
15 otherwise including the cost of materials and labor or services provided, and
16 including"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 14

18 On page 8, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:

19 "§302. Imposition of tax

20 * * *

21 X. Notwithstanding any other provision of law to the contrary, including but
22 not limited to any contrary provisions of this Chapter, for the period April 1, 2016
23 through ~~July 1, 2018~~ June 30, 2018, there shall be no exclusions and exemptions to
24 the tax levied pursuant to the provisions of this Section except for exemptions and
25 exclusions for sales or purchases of the following items and for those items
26 enumerated in Subsection AA of this Section:

27 * * *"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 15

29 On page 28, line 5, after "newspapers" and before "shall" insert "and other news
30 publications"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 16

32 On page 29, delete lines 4 through 15 in their entirety and at the beginning of line 16, delete
33 "305.98." and insert "305.97."

34 AMENDMENT NO. 17

35 On page 29, at the beginning of line 20, delete "305.99." and insert "305.98."

36 AMENDMENT NO. 18

37 On page 29, at the beginning of line 25, delete "305.100." and insert "305.99."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 19

2 On page 30, line 10, after "toxicity of" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 11 in
3 its entirety and insert the following:

4 "industrial pollution of air, land, water, or groundwater, in the state of Louisiana in
5 excess of"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 20

7 On page 31, between lines 18 and 19, insert the following:

8 "§321. Imposition of tax

9 * * *

10 H.(1) Notwithstanding any other provision of law to the contrary, including
11 but not limited to any contrary provisions of this Chapter, the exemptions to the tax
12 levied pursuant to the provisions of this Section, except for those exemptions
13 provided by ~~R.S. 39:467 and 468, R.S. 47:305(A)(1), (B), (D)(1)(f)~~ R.S.
14 47:301(10)(ii) and (18)(q), 305(D)(1)(f), (j), (k), (l), (m), (s), and (t), and (G), 305.1,
15 305.2, 305.3, 305.8, 305.10, 305.14, 305.15, 305.20, 305.25(A)(1) and (2), 305.37,
16 305.38, 305.46, and 305.50 305.73, and 305.74, and R.S. 51:1787, shall be
17 inapplicable, inoperable, and of no effect from July 1, 2002.

18 * * *"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 21

20 On page 33, at the beginning of line 2, delete "(14)(g)(iii)," and insert "(14)"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 22

22 On page 33, line 3, after "302(D)" and before "305(A)(1)," delete the comma "," and insert
23 "and (S),"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 23

25 On page 33, at the beginning of line 6, insert "321(I), 331(Q),"